

## City of San Antonio

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 19-6551

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 10/3/2019

Title: Ordinance approving a construction contract with Clearfield Construction, LLC in the amount of

\$686,292.20 of which \$197,773.00 will be reimbursed by San Antonio Water System for the Blossom Park (Lotus Blossom Street) project, a 2017 Bond funded drainage project. [Roderick Sanchez, Assistant City Manager; Razi Hosseini, Interim Director, Transportation & Capital Improvements]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Map\_Blossom Park Drainage Project, 2. Bid Summary\_Blossom Park, 3. Draft Ordinance, 4.

Ordinance 2019-10-03-0805

DateVer.Action ByActionResult10/3/20191City Council A Session